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CHARIER 172~H.F.No.l227

An act relating to health: adding a lime limit for district court hearing of appeals under
the Minnesota hospitalization and commitment act; amending Minnesota Statutes 1978,
Section 253A.2I, Subdivision 5.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section I. Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 253A.21. Subdivision 5. is amended
to read:

Subd. 5. The commissioner or any other aggrieved party may appeal to the district
court from any order entered under sections 253A.OI 10 253A.2I in the manner prescribed
in section 487.39.

Upon perfection of the appeal, the return shall be filed fo r thwi th . The district court
shall give hear the appeal preference ever every ether- pf-oeeedmg therein within 20 days
after service of the notice of appeal. Stjeto This appeal shall not suspend the operation of
the order appealed from unt i l the appeal is determined, unless otherwise ordered by the
district court. Notwithstanding any contrary provision in section 487.39, an appeal may
be taken from the determination of a district court judge to the supreme court without
leave of the supreme court in cases in which the district court upholds an order
committing a person under section 253A.07, subdivision 17, or an order denying a petition
under section 253A.19.

Approved May 22. 1979.

CHAPTER 173—H.F.No-1245

An act relating to crime victims reparations; providing that the record of a claim mav
be used as evidence by the state on its subrogation claim; providing that the slate's right of
subrogation shall not limit the claimant's right to recover for other damages; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1978. Sections 299B.IO; and 299B.I4.

BE !T ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section I. Minnesota Statutes 1978. Section 299B.IO, is amended to read:

299B.10 SUBROGATION. The state shall be subrogated. to the extent of
reparations awarded, to all the claimant 's rights to recover benefits or advantages for
economic loss from a source which is or. if readily available to the vict im or claimant
would be. a collateral source. Nothing, in this section shall l imi t the claimant's right to
bring a cause of action to recover for other damages.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1978. Section 299B.14. is amended to read:
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